

**Misc Case 62/24**

Order No. 4  
Dtd. 14.05.25

Petitioner files lawyer hazira.  
No SR is received.  
Fix 20/08/25 for SR & App.

Dictated & corrected  
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.  
**[WB01097]**

-